
LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

 COST
SEPT 2022 

 COST
AUG 2022 

NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 9/6/2022 10/5/2022 748 140.97            213.73            
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 9/6/2022 10/5/2022 54 29.84              38.85              
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 9/6/2022 10/5/2022 263 57.30              65.78              
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 8/23/2022 9/22/2022 0 9.50                9.50                
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 8/24/2022 9/23/2022 119 37.71              43.21              
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 8/23/2022 9/22/2022 1968 286.81            393.43            
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 20 12.32              12.07              
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 8/22/2022 9/21/2022 0 9.50                9.50                
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-2-7 9/9/2022 10/10/2022 15120 1,425.47        1,457.94        
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 240 38.57              26.79              
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 7640 637.33            693.25            
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 8/27/2022 9/28/2022 5154 539.03            587.44            
ROAD & BRIDGE TEMP SWEPCO 961-215-459-0-7 9/10/2022 9/30/2022 287 41.81              NA
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 0 49.05              49.05              
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 3 13.38              13.60              
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 130 26.90              27.11              
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 411 56.76              32.30              
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 8/17/2022 9/15/2022 5808 609.09            753.73            
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 9544 842.13            970.52            
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 9/7/2022 10/5/2022 24240 2,567.73        2,608.08        
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 9/8/2022 10/5/2022 115920 10,142.54      12,860.48      
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 94 23.06              23.17              
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 1255 164.94            169.17            
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 204 34.75              
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 85280 6,604.88        7,109.22        
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 8/31/2022 9/28/2022 6 13.70              13.80              
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 9/8/2022 10/6/2022 225 36.98              41.02              
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 128 26.69              27.11              
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 100 23.59              23.27              
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 2573 264.62            269.21            
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 8/17/2022 9/15/2022 2161 293.21            361.45            
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 9/7/2022 10/5/2022 2640 288.50            284.76            
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 8/23/2022 9/20/2022 1125 145.73            169.72            
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 8/31/2022 9/29/2022 208 9.56                9.56                
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 9/7/2022 10/5/2022 9600 1,131.19        1,166.15        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 8/31/2022 9/30/2022 22800 1,999.91        2,267.93        
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 9/3/2022 10/5/2022 4402 506.35            568.45            
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7

TOTAL 29,141.40$    33,370.35$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE AUGUST 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

 COST
AUG 2022 

 COST
JULY 2022 

NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 8/3/2022 9/6/2022 1439 213.73           257.44           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 8/3/2022 9/6/2022 135 38.85              45.93             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 8/3/2022 9/6/2022 357 65.78              45.25             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 7/20/2022 8/23/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 7/22/2022 8/24/2022 167 43.21              37.61             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 7/20/2022 8/23/2022 2832 393.43           300.11           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 8/3/2022 8/31/2022 19 12.07              12.32             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 7/19/2022 8/22/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-2-7 8/11/2022 9/8/2022 15680 1,457.94        1,816.53       
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 129 26.79              27.12             
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 8400 693.25           771.09           
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 7/30/2022 8/26/2022 5859 587.44           667.75           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 8/2/2022 8/30/2022 49.05              46.65             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 5 13.60              268.63           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 132 27.11              32.02             
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 181 32.30              29.45             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 7/20/2022 8/16/2022 8015 753.73           786.19           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 10540 970.52           852.69           
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 8/9/2022 9/6/2022 24640 2,608.08        6,499.18       
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 8/9/2022 9/7/2022 156720 12,860.48      14,334.77     
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 95 23.17              24.04             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 1289 169.17           182.91           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 281 42.94              41.13             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 90720 7,109.22        7,538.54       
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 7 13.80              15.17             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 8/9/2022 9/7/2022 263 41.02              190.26           
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 132 27.11              29.65             
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 97 23.27              24.52             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 2659 269.21           261.66           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 7/20/2022 8/16/2022 2574 361.45           413.11           
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 8/9/2022 9/6/2022 2760 284.76           313.70           
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 7/23/2022 8/22/2022 1236 169.72           309.43           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 8/2/2022 8/30/2022 208 9.56                9.13               
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 8/9/2022 9/6/2022 10560 1,166.15        1,263.68       
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 7/31/2022 8/30/2022 26480 2,267.93        2,507.02       
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 8/5/2022 9/2/2022 4986 568.45           1,597.57       
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7

TOTAL 33,413.29$   41,571.25$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE AUGUST 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

 COST
JULY 2022 

COST
JUNE 2022

NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 7/12/2022 8/8/2022 27600 6,499.18        3,684.73       
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 7/12/2022 8/8/2022 12000 1,263.68        1,386.77       
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-2-7 7/14/2022 8/10/2022 19360 1,816.53        2,091.93       
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 111 27.12              27.38             
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 156 29.45              33.28             
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 29440 2,507.02        2,342.35       
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 6/30/2022 7/29/2022 7058 667.75           627.44           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 7/9/2022 8/8/2022 1777360 14,334.77      14,076.19     
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 7/12/2022 8/8/2022 548 190.26           113.37           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 2232 268.63           134.18           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 7/1/2022 8/1/2022 208 9.13                9.43               
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 154 32.02              37.65             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 1376 182.91           188.41           
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 84 24.04              24.88             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 6 15.17              15.19             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 2338 261.66           272.39           
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 6/30/2022 7/30/2022 133 29.65              28.07             
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 7/12/2022 8/4/2022 5433 1,597.57        932.77           
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 90800 7,538.54        7,509.66       
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 6/21/2022 7/19/2022 2765 413.11           274.99           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 8319 852.69           808.31           
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 7/12/2022 8/8/2022 2800 313.70           325.03           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 7/1/2022 8/3/2022 22 12.32              11.72             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 6/23/2022 7/20/2022 2268 300.11           354.06           
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 6/22/2022 7/19/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 6/23/2022 7/20/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 7/9/2022 8/3/2022 1885 257.44           182.97           
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 6/23/2022 7/22/2022 1180 309.43           141.03           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 7/6/2022 8/3/2022 204 45.93              37.78             
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 9320 771.09           734.48           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 7/1/2022 8/1/2022 272 46.65              47.81             
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 234 41.13              44.03             
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 7/2/2022 7/30/2022 89 24.52              24.79             
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 6/23/2022 7/22/2022 137 37.61              35.34             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 7/6/2022 8/3/2022 197 45.25              49.65             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 6/21/2022 7/19/2022 7925 786.19           588.06           

TOTAL 41,571.25$   37,215.12$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE JULY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST
NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

kWh JUNE MAY

2022 2022
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 5/25/2022 6/22/2022 1108 141.03            173.25           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 6/2/2022 6/30/2022 272 47.81              42.85             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 1373 188.41            165.00           
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 6 15.19              15.09             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 6/3/2022 6/29/2022 115 28.07              28.24             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 6/1/2022 6/29/2022 5746 627.44            458.32           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 6/8/2022 7/11/2022 13760 1,386.77        1,068.16        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 6/8/2022 7/11/2022 39840 3,684.73        2,793.71        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 6/8/2022 7/11/2022 2880 325.03            251.86           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 6/8/2022 7/8/2022 160800 14,076.19      10,392.20      
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 25480 2,342.35        1,596.91        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 8200 734.48            533.43           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 7479 808.31            601.82           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 6/2/2022 6/30/2022 208 9.43                8.19               
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 6/8/2022 7/11/2022 7447 932.77            436.51           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 6/10/2022 7/13/2022 22640 2,091.93        1,354.70        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 250 44.03              65.07             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 87360 7,509.66        5,797.32        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 88 24.79              23.89             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 88 24.88              23.99             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 2350 272.39            241.95           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 196 37.65              37.85             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 6/8/2022 7/11/2022 837 113.37            57.15             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 5/20/2022 9/11/1901 6784 588.06            532.18           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 5/20/2022 6/20/2022 1934 274.99            346.71           
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 6/3/2022 12/1/1901 109 27.38              26.42             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 1013 134.18            121.73           
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 159 33.28              49.88             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 6/3/2022 7/6/2022 245 49.65              47.17             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 6/3/2022 7/6/2022 1276 182.97            146.28           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 6/3/2022 7/6/2022 136 37.78              27.53             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 5/24/2022 6/23/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 5/24/2022 6/23/2022 127 35.34              31.82             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 5/24/2022 6/23/2022 2798 354.06            189.35           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 6/3/2022 7/1/2022 18 11.72              11.77             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 5/23/2022 6/22/2022 0 9.50                9.50               

TOTAL 37,215.12$    27,717.30$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE JUNE 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST
NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

kWh MAY APRIL

2022 2022
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 4/23/2022 5/24/2022 1221 173.25            157.44           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 5/3/2022 6/1/2022 272 42.85              47.82             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 5/3/2022 6/2/2022 1376 165.00            119.41           
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 6 15.09              15.19             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 5/3/2022 6/2/2022 136 28.24              31.85             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 4/30/2021 5/31/2022 4276 458.32            406.27           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 5/7/2022 6/7/2022 9760 1,068.16        1,093.77        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 5/7/2022 6/7/2022 34640 2,793.71        3,197.52        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 5/7/2022 6/7/2022 2120 251.86            201.26           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 5/7/2022 6/7/2022 139200 10,392.20      9,948.11        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 20040 1,596.91        1,513.65        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 7440 533.43            471.93           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 3/3/2022 3/10/2022 2037
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 5869 601.82            608.01           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 5/3/2022 6/1/2022 208 8.19                191.47           
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 5/7/2022 6/7/2022 3932 436.51            
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 5/12/2022 6/9/2022 15680 1,354.70        1,403.86        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 500 65.07              49.95             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 81200 5,797.32        5,453.48        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 94 23.89              25.83             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 94 23.99              25.72             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 2515 241.95            282.96           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 231 37.85              42.94             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 5/10/2022 6/7/2022 422 57.15              36.68             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 4/21/2022 5/19/2022 4315 532.18            401.20           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 4/21/2022 5/19/2022 1288 346.71            187.40           
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 118 26.42              40.37             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 5/3/2022 6/20/2022 894 121.73            35.64             
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 5/4/2022 6/2/2022 350 49.88              55.48             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 5/4/2022 6/3/2022 221 47.17              44.71             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 5/4/2022 6/3/2022 936 146.28            80.14             
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 5/4/2022 6/3/2022 27.53              21.77             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 4/20/2022 5/24/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 4/22/2022 5/25/2022 103 31.82              26.87             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 4/20/2022 5/24/2022 1500 189.35            80.16             
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 5/2/2022 6/3/2022 19 11.77              11.82             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 4/20/2022 5/23/2022 0 9.50                9.50               

TOTAL 27,717.30$    26,329.68$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE MAY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST
NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

kWh APRIL MARCH

2022 2022
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 3/23/2022 4/22/2022 1172 157.44            153.38           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 4/1/2022 5/2/2022 272 47.82              45.65             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 4/5/2022 5/2/2022 843 119.41            98.55             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 6 15.19              15.24             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 3/31/2022 5/2/2022 147 31.85              29.61             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 3/30/2022 4/29/2022 2484 406.27            395.83           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 4/8/2022 5/6/2022 6560 1,093.77        1,081.31        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 4/8/2022 5/6/2022 30640 3,197.52        3,051.00        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 4/8/2022 5/6/2022 1120 201.26            191.85           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 4/9/2022 5/6/2022 105360 9,948.11        8,689.32        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 13680 1,513.65        1,360.98        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 5000 471.93            403.73           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 3/3/2022 3/10/2022 2037 3.86               
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 3367 608.01            587.47           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 4/8/2022 5/6/2022 878 191.47            8.88               
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 3/8/2022 4/7/2022 2641 358.79           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 4/13/2022 5/11/2022 12560 1,403.86        1,086.04        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 300 49.95              48.14             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 61520 5,453.48        5,138.77        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 97 25.83              26.85             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 95 25.72              26.76             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 2530 282.96            283.63           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 241 42.94              45.07             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 4/8/2022 5/9/2022 188 36.68              79.92             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 3/18/2022 4/20/2022 2545 401.20            445.87           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 3/18/2022 4/20/2022 847 187.40            338.06           
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 219 40.37              86.62             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 4/5/2022 5/2/2022 156 35.64              22.44             
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 4/5/2022 5/3/2022 347 55.48              61.84             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 4/5/2022 5/4/2022 215 44.71              
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 4/5/2022 5/4/2022 329 80.14              165.63           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 4/5/2022 5/4/2022 21.77              47.94             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 3/23/2022 4/20/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 3/25/2022 4/22/2022 59 26.87              36.43             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 3/23/2022 4/20/2022 577 80.16              119.26           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 4/1/2022 5/2/2022 19 11.82              11.72             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 3/23/2022 4/20/2022 0 9.50                9.50               

TOTAL 26,329.68$    24,565.44$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE APRIL 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST
NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

kWh MARCH FEBRUARY

2022 2022
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 2/23/2022 3/22/2022 1135 153.38            139.69           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 3/3/2022 3/31/2022 272 45.65              45.65             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 944 98.55              80.51             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 7 15.24              15.14             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 3/3/2022 3/30/2022 138 29.61              32.35             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 3/1/2022 3/29/2022 2780 395.83            487.70           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 3/9/2022 4/7/2022 7600 1,081.31        1,330.26        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 3/6/2022 4/7/2022 31040 3,051.00        3,187.24        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 3/9/2022 4/7/2022 1080 191.85            235.34           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 3/9/2022 4/8/2022 105120 8,689.32        8,113.27        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 12120 1,360.98        1,307.40        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 4040 403.73            378.28           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 3/3/2022 3/10/2022 2037 3.86                235.59           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 3677 587.47            606.16           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 3/3/2022 3/31/2022 208 8.88                8.88               
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 3/8/2022 4/7/2022 2641 358.79            762.28           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 3/11/2022 4/12/2022 10720 1,086.04        1,250.47        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 307 48.14              42.42             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 65680 5,138.77        4,565.84        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 114 26.85              25.90             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 112 26.76              25.78             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 2896 283.63            273.01           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 279 45.07              41.68             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 3/9/2022 4/7/2022 597 79.92              141.22           
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 2/18/2022 3/17/2022 3642 445.87            408.59           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 2/18/2022 3/17/2022 2235 338.06            390.27           
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 658 86.62              66.23             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 57 22.44              15.79             
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 432 61.84              57.55             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 2/3/2022 3/3/2022 202 43.39             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 3/3/2022 4/5/2022 1098 165.63            494.78           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 3/3/2022 4/5/2022 243 47.94              22.22             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 2/23/2022 3/23/2022 0 9.50                9.50               
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 2/25/2022 3/25/2022 136 36.43              36.37             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 2/23/2022 3/23/2022 892 119.26            205.56           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 3/2/2022 4/1/2022 18 11.72              11.67             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 2/23/2022 3/23/2022 0 9.50                4.79               

TOTAL 24,565.44$    25,098.77$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE MARCH 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST
NOTE: (IF 
APPLICABLE)

kWh FEBRUARY JANUARY

2022 2022
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 1/25/2022 2/22/2022 1193 139.69            160.01            
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 272 45.65               44.81              
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 736 80.51               68.45              
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 6 15.14               12.08              
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 163 32.35               26.14              
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 1/29/2022 2/28/2022 4745 487.70            401.80            
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 2/9/2022 3/8/2022 11840 1,330.26         1,346.58        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 2/9/2022 3/8/2022 31600 3,187.24         3,442.22        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 2/9/2022 3/8/2022 1960 235.34            202.65            
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 2/9/2022 3/8/2022 89040 8,113.27         6,744.92        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 10520 1,307.40         1,036.34        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 3280 378.28            303.31            
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 2037 235.59            334.70            
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 4254 606.16            568.78            
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 208 8.88                 96.04              
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 2/8/2022 3/7/2022 5600 762.28            1,145.41        
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 2/10/2022 3/10/2022 11360 1,250.47         1,092.48        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 255 42.42               38.26              
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 56240 4,565.84         4,235.31        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 105 25.90               22.03              
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 103 25.78               21.77              
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 2690 273.01            233.72            
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 248 41.68               40.80              
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 2/9/2022 3/8/2022 1156 141.22            190.82            
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 1/20/2022 2/17/2022 4693 408.59            370.97            
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 1/20/2022 2/17/2022 3250 390.27            379.03            
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 472 66.23               55.55              
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 1 15.79               2.52                
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 393 57.55               52.22              
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 2/3/2022 3/3/2022 202 43.39               47.67              
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 2/3/2022 3/3/2022 4068 494.78            499.87            
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 2/3/2022 3/3/2022 11 22.22               
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 1/25/2022 2/23/2022 0 9.50                 9.50                
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 1/26/2022 2/25/2022 140 36.37               35.34              
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 1/24/2022 2/23/2022 1628 205.56            181.93            
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 2/2/2022 3/2/2022 18 11.67               11.57              
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 1/24/2022 2/23/2022 1 4.79                 11.68              

TOTAL 25,098.77$    23,467.28$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE FEBRUARY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST NOTE: (IF APPLICABLE)

kWh JANUARY DECEMBER

2022 2021
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 12/22/2021 1/24/2021 1410 160.01            151.45           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 272 44.81              44.65             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 672 68.45              46.51             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 5 12.08              12.17             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 149 26.14              28.27             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 12/31/2021 1/28/2022 4372 401.80            306.21           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 1/11/2022 2/8/2022 14560 1,346.58        975.16           
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 1/11/2022 2/8/2022 42480 3,442.22        3,704.32        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 1/11/2022 2/8/2002 2040 202.65            170.17           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 1/11/2022 2/8/2022 83760 6,744.92        7,505.38        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 10280 1,036.34        1,102.37        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 3240 303.31            379.64           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 3345 334.70            397.25           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 6335 568.78            518.09           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 208 96.04              113.87           
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 1/8/2022 2/7/2022 10512 1,145.41        422.69           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 1/13/2022 2/9/2022 11360 1,092.48        1,104.28        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 273 38.26              44.69             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 58880 4,235.31        5,338.71        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 108 22.03              24.18             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 104 21.77              23.82             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 2670 233.72            256.84           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 299 40.80              45.66             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 1/11/2022 2/8/2022 1835 190.82            99.22             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 12/17/2021 1/19/2022 3925 370.97            328.80           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 12/17/2021 1/19/2022 3154 379.03            189.47           
1309 1/2 Warren Unit 4H2, MarshallSWEPCO 960-510-395-1-7 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 450 55.55              16.54             
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 962-129-789-0-0 1/27/2022 2/1/2022 0 2.52                
1309 S Airport Unit 4H1, Marshall SWEPCO 962-499-920-1-5 1/4/2022 2/1/2022 416 52.22              35.64             
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 1/5/2022 2/3/2022 255 47.67              59.06             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 1/5/2022 2/3/2022 4133 499.87            240.16           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 12/3/2021 1/5/2022 9 22.02             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 12/20/2021 1/25/2022 0 9.50                9.50                
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 12/22/2021 1/26/2022 141 35.34              30.81             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 12/20/2021 1/24/2022 1500 181.93            130.60           
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 1/5/2022 1/24/2022 18 11.57              12.02             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 12/20/2021 1/24/2021 19 11.68              13.62             

23,467.28$    23,903.84$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE JANUARY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST NOTE: (IF APPLICABLE)

kWh NOVEMBR OCTOBER

2021 2021
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 10/21/2021 11/18/2021 1233 143.02            129.11           
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 272 44.63              44.60             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 411 44.90              59.24             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 6 12.17              12.08             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 168 27.93              24.33             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 10/28/2021 11/29/2021 2743 323.47            400.92           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 11/5/2021 12/7/2021 8160 845.54            963.74           
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 11/5/2021 12/7/2021 42640 3,128.64        2,855.61        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 11/5/2021 12/7/2021 1080 154.23            227.87           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 11/5/2021 12/7/2021 99120 7,267.69        8,043.09        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 11320 1,061.68        1,397.42        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 3520 312.22            479.82           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 4224 417.86            305.91           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 3835 482.36            582.18           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 145 117.43            118.33           
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 11/4/2021 12/6/2021 1430 161.86            230.40           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 11/9/2021 12/9/2021 11600 987.53            1,203.94        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 395 50.01              40.18             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 74720 4,995.63        5,717.73        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 0/29/21 11/30/2021 124 23.53              22.26             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 120 23.27              21.71             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 3098 251.94            234.69           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 10/29/2021 11/30/2021 379 48.45              41.43             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 11/5/2021 12/7/2021 598 69.74              44.36             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 10/15/2021 11/15/2021 2745 335.12            437.73           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 10/15/2021 11/15/2021 1291 188.75            353.05           
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 11/5/2021 12/3/2021 290 53.61              70.00             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 11/3/2021 12/3/2021 703 123.01            88.90             
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 11/3/2021 12/3/2021 8 21.90              22.24             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 10/21/2012 11/22/2021 0 9.50                9.50                
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 10/22/2021 11/23/2021 109 30.60              27.29             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 10/21/2021 11/22/2021 756 91.94              93.24             
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 11/3/2021 12/3/2021 19 11.57              11.89             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 10/22/2021 11/24/2021 0 9.50                14.52             

21,871.23$    24,329.31$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE NOVEMBER 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST NOTE: (IF APPLICABLE)

kWh OCTOBER SEPTEMBER

2021 2021
N Callum, Marshall SWEPCO 968-134-862-0-4 9/21/2021 10/19/2021 1113
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 961-893-122-0-8 9/30/2021 10/28/2021 272 44.60              44.55             
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 965-010-657-0-8 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 571 59.24              108.00           
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 966-248-117-0-7 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 5 12.08              11.59             
2110 Warren Dr, Marshall SWEPCO 966-891-728-0-5 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 131 24.33              23.82             
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom SWEPCO 961-128-461-0-8 9/28/2021 10/27/2021 3696 400.92            498.93           
102 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 969-165-773-0-5 10/6/2021 11/4/2021 8800 963.74            1,050.22        
1 Peter Whetstone, Marshall SWEPCO 963-171-926-0-5 10/6/2021 11/4/2021 34160 2,855.61        2,641.29        
401 N. Alamo Blvd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-747-680-0-4 10/6/2021 11/4/2021 2520 227.87            215.83           
200  W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 963-494-773-0-5 10/6/2021 11/4/2021 107040 8,043.09        8,680.60        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 969-709-182-0-5 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 17480 1,397.42        1,755.91        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-800-282-0-0 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 5960 479.82            585.31           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 960-433-533-0-7 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 3062 305.91            298.31           
3800 Five Notch Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 962-995-533-0-3 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 5829 582.18            796.05           
2005 Warren Dr., Mashall SWEPCO 968-648-182-3-0 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 164 118.33            117.03           
212 W Bowie St., Marshall SWEPCO 969-780-631-0-3 10/5/2021 11/3/2021 2136 230.40            442.73           
1108 Commerce, Marshall SWEPCO 960-276-110-27 10/8/2021 11/8/2021 14400 1,203.94        1,366.03        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 965-269-182-0-4 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 294 40.18              26.92             
2200 W Travis, Mashall SWEPCO 965-777-549-0-4 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 82160 5,717.73        6,465.42        
S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-459-182-0-9 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 111 22.26              23.10             
2110 Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 964-359-182-0-4 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 104 21.71              22.65             
2110 S Airport Rd., Marshall SWEPCO 967-694-929-0-9 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 2745 234.69            246.85           
2100 Warren Dr., Marshall SWEPCO 962-415-146-0-1 9/29/2021 10/28/2021 307 41.43              42.93             
200 W. Houston, Marshall SWEPCO 966-795-557-0-4 10/6/2021 11/4/2021 337 44.36              46.89             
W. Main, Hallsville SWEPCO 962-504-241-0-6 9/16/2021 10/14/2021 4330 437.73            568.55           
300 N. Central St., Hallsville SWEPCO 967-730-541-2-5 9/16/2021 10/14/2021 2392 353.05            329.62           
Tower UPSHUR RURAL 58078003 10/7/2021 11/5/2021 436 70.00              71.57             
Metal Building/SH-154 UPSHUR RURAL 58078001 10/5/2021 11/3/2021 400 88.90              125.62           
PCT 4 Office UPSHUR RURAL 58078002 10/5/2021 11/3/2021 11 22.24              25.05             
Karnack JP PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-001 9/23/2021 10/21/2021 0 9.50                9.50                
Sub Court HS PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-002 9/24/2021 10/22/2021 72 27.29              30.05             
Community Center PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-006 9/23/2021 10/21/2021 734 93.24              88.46             
Antenna PANOLA-HARRISON 10641-007 10/1/2021 11/3/2021 21 11.89              11.59             
FM 2198 (Radio Tower) PANOLA-HARRISON 99999044-001 9/22/2021 10/22/2021 44 14.52              16.35             

24,200.20$    26,787.32$   

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

ELECTRIC USAGE OCTOBER 2021

USAGE DATE


